4:00
4:15
4:30
5:30
6:30
7:00
7:30

7:30
8:30
9:00

4:00
5:00
5:30
6:30

7:00
7:00
7:30
7:30
8:00
8:30
9:00

<~

THE 1612 ANNUAL

WEDNESDAY, AUGUST 10, 2016

4:00 PM —11:00 PM

Fair opens

Winton Woods Marching Band
Opening Day Ceremonies

Zerbini Family Circus

Kristian Charles — Comic Magician
Show of Breeds Horse Demonstration
Celebrity Demolition Derby

Police Car Demolition Derby
Zerbini Family Circus

Nocturnal Arts Fire Troupe

Brad Kelly - Acoustic Duo

ALL DAY EVENTS

Pig Racing (every hour)

Farm Animal Petting Zoo
Livestock & Poultry Displays
Blacksmith Demonstration (6 — 10PM)
Remote Control Car Racing
StoneCutting/MetalWorking
Mackenzie’s Workshop

Spiderman (5PM — 7PM)

Kristian Charles — Comic Magician
Midway Rides

Show Tent

Show Tent

Big Top Tent — By Lower Parking Area
Show Tent

Red Barn

Grandstand

Grandstand

Big Top Tent — By Lower Parking Area
Midway

Show Tent

Hill Top

Red Barn

Barn Area

Horse Barn Area

North End Parking Lot
Arts and Crafts Building
Arts and Crafts Building
Roaming Character
Roaming Act

5PM - 11PM

THURSDAY, AUGUST 11, 2016

4:00 PM —11:00 PM

Fair Opens

Saxophonist Ellis Williams

Zerbini Family Circus

Vintage Baseball: Cincy Red Stockings
vs. Blackbotton Nine Baseball Club
Show of Breeds Horse Demonstration
Kristian Charles — Comic Magician
Demolition Derby

Zerbini Family Circus

Millenium Robots Live Performance
Nocturnal Arts Fire Troupe

The Bob Lafary Trio (Rhythm & Blues)

Show Tent
Big Top Tent — By Lower Parking Area
South Parking Lot Baseball Field

Red Barn

Show Wagon

Grandstand

Big Top Tent — By Lower Parking Area
Midway

Midway

Show Tent



4:00
5:30
5:30
6:30
6:30
7:00
7:00
7:30
7:30
7:30
8:00
8:30
9:00

11:00
1:00
1:00
2:00
2:00
2:00

ALL DAY EVENTS

Pig Racing (every hour) Hill Top

Farm Animal Petting Zoo Red Barn

Livestock & Poultry Displays Barn Area

Blacksmith Demonstration (6 — 10PM) Horse Barn Area
Remote Control Car Racing North End Parking Lot
StoneCutting/MetalWorking Arts and Crafts Building
Mackenzie’s Workshop Arts and Crafts Building
Captain America (5PM — 7PM) Roaming Character
Midway Rides 5PM - 11PM

FRIDAY, AUGUST 12, 2016
4:00 PM —-11:00 PM

Fair Opens

Zerbini Family Circus Big Top Tent — By Lower Parking Area
Mario Manzini - Houdini Stunt Show Show Tent

The Pickled Brothers Freak Show Show Tent

Donkey Races Grandstand

4-H Dog Show (till 10PM) Red Barn

Zerbini Family Circus Big Top Tent — By Lower Parking Area
Anya’s Belly Dancers Show Tent

Pro Wrestling Vine Street Entrance Area
ATV Drag Racing Grandstand

Millenium Robots Live Performance Midway

Nocturnal Arts Fire Troupe Midway

The Ron Parham Band (Variety) Show Tent

ALL DAY EVENTS

Pig Racing (every hour) Hill Top

Farm Animal Petting Zoo Red Barn

Livestock & Poultry Displays Barn Area

Blacksmith Demonstration (6 — 10PM) Horse Barn Area

Remote Control Car Racing (till dusk) North End Parking Lot
StoneCutting/MetalWorking Arts and Crafts Building
Paper Art Demonstration (11AM — 6PM)  Arts and Crafts Building
Ceramics/Wedding Vases (7 — 9PM) Arts and Crafts Building
Handmade Baskets Arts and Crafts Building
Mackenzie’s Workshop Arts and Crafts Building
Crocheting and Knitting Techniques Arts and Crafts Building
Thor (5PM —7PM) Roaming Characters
Midway Rides 5PM - 11PM

SATURDAY, AUGUST 13, 2016
11:00 AM —11:00 PM

Fair Opens

SPCA Animal Adoption Vine St. Entrance Area (till 4PM)
Can’t Stop Cloggers - Dance Troupe Show Tent

Zerbini Family Circus Big Top Tent — By Lower Parking Area
Mario Manzini - Houdini Tribute Show Show Tent

Horse Demonstration Red Barn



3:00
4:30
4:00
5:30
6:00
6:00
7:00
7:00
8:00
7:30
7:30
9:30

12:00
1:00
1:00
1:00
1:30
2:00
2:00
3:00
4:00
4:30
5:00
5:30
7:00
7:00
8:00
9:00

Anya’s Belly Dancers

Judy Link Dancers

Sheriff K-9 Demonstration

Zerbini Family Circus

Show of Breeds Horse Demonstration
Mario Manzini - Houdini Tribute Show
Zerbini Family Circus

Kristian Charles — Comic Magician
Mario Manzini - Houdini Tribute Show
Pro Wrestling

Darryll Belcher Memorial Demo Derby
Cheap Thrill Band (Classic Rock)

ALL DAY EVENTS

Pig Racing (every hour)

Farm Animal Petting Farm

Livestock & Poultry Displays
Blacksmith Demonstration (1 — 8PM)
Remote Control Car Racing (till dusk)
StoneCutting/MetalWorking
Ceramics/Wedding Vases (7 — 9PM)
Handmade Baskets

Mackenzie’s Workshop

Vintage Doll Display

Crocheting and Knitting Techniques
The Justice League (2PM — 5PM)
Midway Rides

Show Tent

Show Tent

Red Barn

Big Top Tent — By Lower Parking Area
Red Barn

Show Tent

Big Top Tent — By Lower Parking Area
Show Tent

Show Tent

Vine Street Entrance Area

Grandstand

Show Tent

Hill Top

Red Barn

Barn Area

Horse Barn Area

North End Parking Lot
Arts and Crafts Building
Arts and Crafts Building
Arts and Crafts Building
Arts and Crafts Building
Arts and Crafts Building
Arts and Crafts Building
Roaming Characters
Noon — Close

SUNDAY, AUGUST 14, 2016

12:00 PM —10:00 PM

Fair Opens

SPCA Animal Adoption

Zerbini Family Circus

Graeter’s Ice Cream Eating Contest
Pie Eating Contest

Horse Demonstration

Mario Manzini-Houdini Tribute
Zerbini Family Circus

Sheriff K-9 Demonstration

Mario Manzini-Houdini Tribute

Bull Riding — USA vs. Mexico

Ron Remy & Friends — Children’s Show
Show of Breeds Horse Demonstration
Kristian Charles — Comic Magician
Mario Manzini-Houdini Tribute
Nocturnal Arts Fire Troupe

ALL DAY EVENTS

Pig Racing (every hour)
Farm Animal Petting Farm
Livestock & Poultry Displays

Vine St. Entrance Area (till 4PM)

Big Top Tent — By Lower Parking Area
Show Tent

Show Tent

Red Barn

Show Tent

Big Top Tent — By Lower Parking Area
Red Barn

Show Tent

Grandstand

Show Tent

Red Barn

Show Tent

Show Tent

Midway

Hill Top
Red Barn
Barn Area



Blacksmith Demonstration (Noon — 6PM)
Remote Radio Car Racing (till dusk)
StoneCutting/MetalWorking

Handmade Baskets

Mackenzie’s Workshop

Crocheting and Knitting Techniques
Spiderman (2PM — 5PM)

Midway Rides

Horse Barn Area

North End Parking Lot
Arts and Crafts Building
Arts and Crafts Building
Arts and Crafts Building
Arts and Crafts Building
Roaming Characters
Noon - Close






