

WEDNESDAY, AUGUST 10, 2016 4:00 PM – 11:00 PM

4:00	Fair opens	
4:15	Winton Woods Marching Band	Show Tent
4:30	Opening Day Ceremonies	Show Tent
5:30	Zerbini Family Circus	Big Top Tent – By Lower Parking Area
6:30	Kristian Charles – Comic Magician	Show Tent
7:00	Show of Breeds Horse Demonstration	Red Barn
7:30	Celebrity Demolition Derby	Grandstand
	Police Car Demolition Derby	Grandstand
7:30	Zerbini Family Circus	Big Top Tent – By Lower Parking Area
8:30	Nocturnal Arts Fire Troupe	Midway
9:00	Brad Kelly - Acoustic Duo	Show Tent

ALL DAY EVENTS

Pig Racing (every hour) Hill Top Farm Animal Petting Zoo Red Barn Livestock & Poultry Displays Barn Area Blacksmith Demonstration (6 – 10PM) Horse Barn Area Remote Control Car Racing North End Parking Lot StoneCutting/MetalWorking Arts and Crafts Building Mackenzie's Workshop Arts and Crafts Building Spiderman (5PM – 7PM) **Roaming Character** Kristian Charles – Comic Magician Roaming Act Midway Rides 5PM - 11PM

THURSDAY, AUGUST 11, 2016 4:00 PM – 11:00 PM

4:00	Fair Opens		
5:00	Saxophonist Ellis Williams	Show Tent	
5:30	Zerbini Family Circus	Big Top Tent – By Lower Parking Area	
6:30	Vintage Baseball: Cincy Red Stockings	South Parking Lot Baseball Field	
	vs. Blackbotton Nine Baseball Club		
7:00	Show of Breeds Horse Demonstration	Red Barn	
7:00	Kristian Charles – Comic Magician	Show Wagon	
7:30	Demolition Derby	Grandstand	
7:30	Zerbini Family Circus	Big Top Tent – By Lower Parking Area	
8:00	Millenium Robots Live Performance	Midway	
8:30	Nocturnal Arts Fire Troupe	Midway	
9:00	The Bob Lafary Trio (Rhythm & Blues)	Show Tent	

ALL DAY EVENTS

Pig Racing (every hour) Hill Top Farm Animal Petting Zoo Red Barn Livestock & Poultry Displays Barn Area Blacksmith Demonstration (6 – 10PM) Horse Barn Area Remote Control Car Racing North End Parking Lot StoneCutting/MetalWorking Arts and Crafts Building Mackenzie's Workshop Arts and Crafts Building Captain America (5PM – 7PM) Roaming Character 5PM - 11PM Midway Rides

FRIDAY, AUGUST 12, 2016 4:00 PM – 11:00 PM

4:00	Fair Opens	
5:30	Zerbini Family Circus	Big Top Tent – By Lower Parking Area
5:30	Mario Manzini - Houdini Stunt Show	Show Tent
6:30	The Pickled Brothers Freak Show	Show Tent
6:30	Donkey Races	Grandstand
7:00	4-H Dog Show (till 10PM)	Red Barn
7:00	Zerbini Family Circus	Big Top Tent – By Lower Parking Area
7:30	Anya's Belly Dancers	Show Tent
7:30	Pro Wrestling	Vine Street Entrance Area
7:30	ATV Drag Racing	Grandstand
8:00	Millenium Robots Live Performance	Midway
8:30	Nocturnal Arts Fire Troupe	Midway
9:00	The Ron Parham Band (Variety)	Show Tent

ALL DAY EVENTS

Pig Racing (every hour) Hill Top Farm Animal Petting Zoo Red Barn Livestock & Poultry Displays Barn Area Blacksmith Demonstration (6 – 10PM) Horse Barn Area Remote Control Car Racing (till dusk) North End Parking Lot StoneCutting/MetalWorking Arts and Crafts Building Paper Art Demonstration (11AM – 6PM) Arts and Crafts Building Ceramics/Wedding Vases (7 – 9PM) Arts and Crafts Building Handmade Baskets Arts and Crafts Building Mackenzie's Workshop Arts and Crafts Building Crocheting and Knitting Techniques Arts and Crafts Building Thor (5PM - 7PM)**Roaming Characters** 5PM - 11PM Midway Rides

SATURDAY, AUGUST 13, 2016 11:00 AM – 11:00 PM

11:00	Fair Opens	
1:00	SPCA Animal Adoption	Vine St. Entrance Area (till 4PM)
1:00	Can't Stop Cloggers - Dance Troupe	Show Tent
2:00	Zerbini Family Circus	Big Top Tent – By Lower Parking Area
2:00	Mario Manzini - Houdini Tribute Show	Show Tent
2:00	Horse Demonstration	Red Barn

3:00	Anya's Belly Dancers	Show Tent
4:30	Judy Link Dancers	Show Tent
4:00	Sheriff K-9 Demonstration	Red Barn
5:30	Zerbini Family Circus	Big Top Tent – By Lower Parking Area
6:00	Show of Breeds Horse Demonstration	Red Barn
6:00	Mario Manzini - Houdini Tribute Show	Show Tent
7:00	Zerbini Family Circus	Big Top Tent – By Lower Parking Area
7:00	Kristian Charles – Comic Magician	Show Tent
8:00	Mario Manzini - Houdini Tribute Show	Show Tent
7:30	Pro Wrestling	Vine Street Entrance Area
7:30	Darryll Belcher Memorial Demo Derby	Grandstand
9:30	Cheap Thrill Band (Classic Rock)	Show Tent

ALL DAY EVENTS

Pig Racing (every hour) Hill Top Farm Animal Petting Farm Red Barn Livestock & Poultry Displays Barn Area Blacksmith Demonstration (1 - 8PM)Horse Barn Area Remote Control Car Racing (till dusk) North End Parking Lot StoneCutting/MetalWorking Arts and Crafts Building Ceramics/Wedding Vases (7 - 9PM)Arts and Crafts Building Handmade Baskets Arts and Crafts Building Mackenzie's Workshop Arts and Crafts Building Vintage Doll Display Arts and Crafts Building Crocheting and Knitting Techniques Arts and Crafts Building The Justice League (2PM - 5PM)**Roaming Characters** Midway Rides Noon - Close

SUNDAY, AUGUST 14, 2016 12:00 PM – 10:00 PM

12:00	Fair Opens	
1:00	SPCA Animal Adoption	Vine St. Entrance Area (till 4PM)
1:00	Zerbini Family Circus	Big Top Tent – By Lower Parking Area
1:00	Graeter's Ice Cream Eating Contest	Show Tent
1:30	Pie Eating Contest	Show Tent
2:00	Horse Demonstration	Red Barn
2:00	Mario Manzini-Houdini Tribute	Show Tent
3:00	Zerbini Family Circus	Big Top Tent – By Lower Parking Area
4:00	Sheriff K-9 Demonstration	Red Barn
4:30	Mario Manzini-Houdini Tribute	Show Tent
5:00	Bull Riding – USA vs. Mexico	Grandstand
5:30	Ron Remy & Friends – Children's Show	Show Tent
7:00	Show of Breeds Horse Demonstration	Red Barn
7:00	Kristian Charles – Comic Magician	Show Tent
8:00	Mario Manzini-Houdini Tribute	Show Tent
9:00	Nocturnal Arts Fire Troupe	Midway

ALL DAY EVENTS

Pig Racing (every hour)	Hill Top
Farm Animal Petting Farm	Red Barn
Livestock & Poultry Displays	Barn Area

Blacksmith Demonstration (Noon – 6PM) Remote Radio Car Racing (till dusk) StoneCutting/MetalWorking Handmade Baskets Mackenzie's Workshop Crocheting and Knitting Techniques Spiderman (2PM – 5PM) Midway Rides

Horse Barn Area North End Parking Lot Arts and Crafts Building Arts and Crafts Building Arts and Crafts Building Arts and Crafts Building Roaming Characters Noon - Close